Partnership (“EQT”), a global private equity investor 

July 17, 2025 

The Board of Directors of the Company through circular resolution passed on 
November 25, 2025, has approved the allotment of 1,08,69,565 Equity shares 
at an issue price of Rs. 184/- per share (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Four 
Only) (including premium of Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Four Only) on 
preferential basis, pursuant to conversion of Warrants into equivalent number 
of Equity shares. 
Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 
Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to Rs.